For Reference Only
Product Specifications
HSU – 07 Series
Humidity Sensor Unit
 HOKURIKU ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
                                          Contents
          1.  Application
          2.  Type Designation
          3.  Outline Dimensions
          4.  Absolute Maximum Rating
          5.  Recommended Line Voltage Range
            6.  Measuring Circuit
              7.  Electrical Characteristic
                8.  Reliability Tests
                9.  Notes for Use
            10.  Temperature Humidity Characteristics (for Reference)
HOKURIKU ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
1. Application
This specification shall be applied to the relative humidity sensor [HSU-07].
2 .  Type Designation
        HSU － 07  A  2
                          Design No.
                          Mark of Contour
Mark Substrate Contour Mounted Hole
Ａ 18 × 30 mm φ4mm × 1
Ｂ 18 × 21 mm ----
                           Number of Output Characteristic
Mark Humidity Detection Range
 0 6 10 ~ 90%RH
 0 7 20 ~ 90%RH
                           Humidity Sensor Unit Type Name
3 .  Outline Dimensions
                          Mounting of a part is prohibited on the hatched area.
        Connector Pin Arrangement       Parts Component Table
No. Name Mark Parts No. Name Material and Specification
１  Power Source Terminal Ｖcc ① Humidity
Sensor H I S - 0 6
２  Output Terminal Ｖout ② Printed
CircuitBoard Paper Phenol U L 9 4 V- 0  t = 1 . 6 m m
③ SMD
Mount Surface
 ３
 Ground Terminal GND
④ Connector CT connector S3B-PH-K-S, 2mm pitch,
3 Pin manufactured by JST
HOKURIKU ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.
18±0.5
※斜線部は部品実装禁止領域とする。
(9)
30±0.5
φ4孔
単位：m m
5
5 7 M AX 3.4 M AX1.6Typ
 12M AX
1 2 3 4
①
②
③
④
⑤
(4)
(2)
(2)
(4)1 2 31  2  3
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
No. Item Rated Value
1 Rated Voltage DC  0 ~ 7  V
2 Operating Temp. Range -20 ~ +60 ℃
3 Operating Humidity Range 20 ~ 90 %RH
4 Storage Temp. Range -25 ~ +70 ℃
5 Storage Humidity Range 0 ~ 90 %RH  (Do not let it have dewdrops.)
5. Recommended Line Voltage Range
      DC:5V +/- 0.25V
6.  Measuring Circuit
6 .  Electrical Characteristics
          The condition regarding the table below is 25deg.C in temperature and operating voltage 5V.
          (The one for the output shift caused by the line voltage variation is not included.)
 Item Conditions Min. Typ Max. Unit
40%RH ------- 1.578
(-5%RH)
1.744 1.888
(+5%RH) V Humidity
  Detection Output
(Accuracy)
60%RH ------- 2.120
(-5%RH)
2.220 2.318
(+5%RH) V